Terms and Conditions for 2024 ARB Show Email Subscriber Prize Draw

These Terms and Conditions govern the "2024 ARB Show FSI B21 Stump Grinder Prize Draw" (hereafter referred to as "Prize Draw"). By entering the Prize Draw, participants agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.

- 1. The promoter of this prize draw is FSI Stump Cutters UK Limited (the Promoter) of 112c High Street, Hadleigh, IP7 5EL Ipswich.
- 2. The Prize Draw is open to all employees aged 18 or over, working at a registered business in the UK. Employees of FSI Stump Cutters and FSI Partners (dealers), their immediate families, or anyone professionally connected with the Prize Draw are not eligible to enter.
- 3. No product purchase is necessary as if you are currently an email subscriber or once you have opted-in to join the Promoter's email subscribers' list, you will automatically be entered into the price draw. Limit one entry per person.
- 4. The Promoter are not responsible for entry failures caused by technical issues, including problems with computer hardware, software, networks, or server failures.
- 5. One winner will be chosen by random draw, performed by a computer process on May 20th. The draw will be conducted by FSI Stump Cutters UK Limited, whose decision is final and binding.
- 6. One winner will receive a FSI B21 stump grinder on loan for three months (Prize). The Prize is subject to the following conditions:
 - a. The winner must maintain, service and insure the stump grinder at their own expense throughout the loan period.
 - b. The winner must collect and deliver the Prize at a location specified by the Promoter.
 - c. The winner agrees to use the stump grinder in accordance with the manufacturer's guidelines and applicable laws and accept that FSI is not liable for issues arising from misuse of the Price.
 - d. The ownership of the stump grinder remains with FSI Stump Cutters UK Limited. The winner must take reasonable steps to protect the machine from loss, damage, or theft.
 - e. The winner is not to borrow, loan or hire out the Prize to 3rd party.
- 7. The winner will be notified via email (using details provided at email signup) within 5 days of the draw. The winner must provide additional details, like company information, address, and phone number. If the winner does not respond within 15 days of notification, the Prize will be forfeited, and the Promoter will be entitled to select another winner in accordance with the process described above.
- 8. The prize for the winner is non-exchangeable, non-transferable and no cash alternative is offered.
- 9. The Promoter reserves the right to replace the prize with an alternative prize of equal or higher value if circumstances beyond the Promoter's control makes it necessary to do so.

- 10. The Promoter must either publish or make available information that indicates that a valid award took place. To comply with this obligation the Promoter will post the name and company name of the winner on their website within 5 days of the winner collecting their prize.
- 11. Participants are deemed to have accepted and agreed to be bound by these terms and conditions upon entry. The Promoter reserves the right to refuse entry or refuse to award the prize to anyone in breach of these terms and conditions.
- 12. The Promoter reserves the right to hold void, cancel, suspend, or amend the promotion where it becomes necessary to do so.
- 13. Insofar as is permitted by law, the Promoter, its agents, or distributors will not in any circumstances be responsible or liable to compensate the winner or accept any liability for any loss, damage, personal injury, or death occurring as a result of taking up the prize except where it is caused by the negligence of the Promoter, its agents or distributors or that of their employees. Your statutory rights are not affected.
- 14. The prize draw will be governed by the law of England and Wales and entrants to the prize draw submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.
- 15. Personal data supplied will be processed as described in in our Privacy Policy, in accordance with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) and the Data Protection Act 2018 where applicable.
- 16. FSI reserves the right to change these Terms and Conditions at any time without prior notice.
- 17. For any queries regarding the Prize Draw, please contact

FSI Stump Cutters UK Limited ATT: Kim Schmidt

112c High Street
Hadleigh
IP7 5EL Ipswich
+44 (0)173 0450 186
ks@fsi.dk